1).5-14	- 2002	
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	130ρ3 γ γ	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis Daun Robert H. Dewolf	Name: <u>Mason Chemical Company</u>	
¥	Internal Address:	
James O. Burlew		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🔲 Merger	Object Add - 701 T7 41	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 721 W. Algonquin Road	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Cher	Arlington Worldton TI (2005	
June 6 and 7, 2001	*City: Arlington Heights: IL ** Zip: 60005	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	inti: aggi	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Detent Application No. (c)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A Patent Application No.(s) 09/878,899	2.7 2.0.110.(0)	
	tached? 🕍 Yes 🦙 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	BARCHII.	
Name:R. William Graham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	35 400	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 22 S. St. Clair St.	A CH PCH CH C	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by (Posit account)	
City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 45402	Autracii adplicate copy of triis page ii paying by deposit accornig	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by the position of the count). E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	S	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.		
R. William Graham	1/15/2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
And the support to the good and so with	rer sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Commissioner of Patents &	: Trademarks, Box Assignments	
40.00 0 Washington	n, D.C. 20231	
1		

PATENT REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Dennis Daun, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 33344 N.Valley View, Round Lake, Illinois 60073, I, James O. Burlew, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 2910 S. E. Kentucky, Apt.201, Topeka, Kansas 66605, and I, Robert H. DeWolf having an address at 93 Golfview Lane, Carpentersville, IL 60110 having jointly made an invention in A CORROSION RESISTANT SANITIZING/DISINFECTING CLEANING AND WOOD PRESERVATIVE FORMULATION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer unto Mason Chemical Company, 721 W. Algonquin Road, Arlington Heights, Illinois, a corporation of the state of Deleware of the United States, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in their own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **Mason Chemical Company**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to **Mason Chemical** Company, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

1

PATENT REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0142

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed	my name on the day and year set forth below.
By:	
State of Illinois)	
ss. County of)	
On this 7 day of, 2001, before me personally known to me, and known by me executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowled act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.	to be the persons described in and who
	NOTARY Sharon L. Cayrida
SEAL County: Cook	
My Commission expires 3 -20-02	Motory 11 to 10, State of 14 tons 3 My Commession Express 3720/2002
n witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my nam	
By: Rolest B. Soll	
State of Illinois)	
ss. County of)	
On this 7 day of, 2001, before me personally known to me, and known by mexecuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowled act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.	ie to be the persons described in and who
	NOTARY Showon L. Oypida
County: Cook My Commission expires 3-20-02	"CEFFCIAL SEAL" Six Led L. APEDA Retary Fractic Chair of Misrois My Chamission Expires 3/20/2002

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
By: James O. Burlew
State of Kansas)
County of SN)
On this (2001) day of (3001) , 2001, before me personally appeared the above named James O . Burlew , personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free
act and deed, on the day, and year aforesaid.
Notary Public - State of Kansas
CANDACE WHITE NOTARY My Appointment Expires 3.14
SEAL County: SN
My Commission expires 2-3-04

3

RECORDED: 02/26/2002